
 
Nebraska Cornhuskers 2023 Football Schedule 

As of 10/23/2023 (Game Times and TV Network TBA) 

Saturday, April 22  1:00 PM  Spring Red-White Game (BTN) 

THURSDAY, August 31 7:00 PM  @ Minnesota (Minneapolis, MN) FOX 

Saturday, September 9 11:00 AM  @ Colorado (Boulder, CO) FOX 

Saturday, September 16 6:00 PM  N. Illinois (Lincoln, NE) FS1 

Saturday, September 23 2:30 PM  Louisiana Tech (Lincoln, NE) BTN 

Saturday, September 30 2:30 PM  Michigan (Lincoln, NE) FOX 

FRIDAY, October 6  7:00 PM  @Illinois (Champaign, IL) FS1 

Saturday, October 14  BYE WEEK 

Saturday, October 21  2:30 PM  Northwestern (Lincoln, NE) BTN 

Saturday, October 28  2:30 PM  Purdue (Lincoln, NE) FS1 

Saturday, November 4 11:00 AM  @ Michigan St. (East Lansing, MI) FS1 

Saturday, November 11 2:30 PM  Maryland (Lincoln, NE) NBC (tent) 

Saturday, November 18 6:30 PM  @ Wisconsin (Madison, WI) NBC (tent) 

FRIDAY, November 24 11:00 AM  Iowa (Lincoln, NE) CBS 

Saturday, December 2 B1G Championship (Indianapolis, IN) 



 
Nebraska Cornhuskers 2023 Football Schedule 

Channels 

Provider  DirecTV  Cox   DiSH   Uverse 

BTN   610   348/1348  405-01  650/1650 

FS1   219   312/1312  150   652/1652 

FOX   23   5/1005  23   23/1023 

FS2   618   313/1313  149   651/1651 

ESPN   206   25/1025  140   602/1602 

ESPN2  209   26/1026  143   606/1606 

ESPNU  208   303/1303  141   605/1605 

ESPNN  207   302/1302  142   604/1604 

ABC   8   8/1008  8   8/1008 

CBS   6   6/1006  6   6/1006 

NBC   2   2/1002  2   2/1002 

CBSSports  221   318/1318  158   643/1643 

 


